



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 690/2022, CRL.M.A. 21137/2022 and CRL.M.A. 21138/2022

LUXOR WRITING INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Advocate.

versus

MR JOYMON

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **17.10.2022**

CRL.M.A. 21136/2022 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.690/2022, CRL.M.A. 21137/2022 and CRL.M.A.21138/2022

3. List on 22.11.2022 to enable learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner to make her submissions.

OCTOBER 17, 2022/p

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any