



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 690/2022 & CRL.M.As. 21137/2022, 21138/2022
LUXOR WRITING INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Ms.Simran Arora, Advocate.

versus

MR JOYMON Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **22.11.2022**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter on 06.04.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 22, 2022/MJ