



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 690/2022**
LUXOR WRITING INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.D.D. Dayani, Adv.(VC)

versus

MR JOYMON Respondent
Through: Mr.Wills Mathews, Mr.Paul
Johan Edison, Mr.Dhanesh M.
Nair, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **21.02.2024**
CRL.M.A. 5592/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.D.D. Dayani, the learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicant.
3. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. Liston 7th August, 2024.

CRL.REV.P. 690/2022

5. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted a further period of four weeks to file the reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
6. List on 7th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)