



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 690/2022**

LUXOR WRITING INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D. D. Dayani and Ms. Mahima
Dayani, Advocates**

versus

MR JOYMONRespondent

Through: **Mr. Wills Mathews, Ms. Anila
Tharakan Thomas and Mr. Paul John
Edison, Advocates**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER
13.02.2025**

CRL.M.A. 5592/2024 (Direction)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant prayed for two weeks' time to file rejoinder of the reply filed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed.

List on 1st May, 2025 along with CRL.REV.P. 690/2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

**FEBRUARY 13, 2025
gs/anr**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any